TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT
From To
The Joint Transport Commissioner All the Zonal Officers in Tamil(Rules), Nadu,
All the Regional Transport Officers in
Commissionerate of Transport and Tamil Nadu,
Road safety, Guindy All the Motor Vehicles Inspector of
Chennai - 600 032. Unit Offices,
(By e-mail). ,

4 Type of BodY
Passenqer Carl M15 Type of vehicle/categorY
codificationsAsMonth and year of manufacture6
3No. of cylinders7
Asa icableChassis number8
As applicable9 Engine number or motor
number in the case of batterY
erated vehicle
Gasoline10. Fuel used
49 Kw @ 5500 RPMH.P./BHP11.
998 ccCubic capacityL2
1L 5MT BS-VIo13 Makers classification
2380 mmL4 Wheel base
5 in all15. Seatinq capacity
licableAsColour16.
733 SULW (unladen weiqht)t7
1150 KgsG.V,W. (Gross vehicle weight) or
RLW (Registered laden weight)
as certified by the manufacturer
18.
Number, description, size
and ply rating of tyres as
declared by the
manufacturer
19.
L4 80R 13Front axlea
L4 80R 13b Rear axle
20. Registered Axle Wei ht
650 sa Front axle (Faw)
650 Sb Rear axle (Raw)
Dimension2L
3530 mma Overall len th
b Rear over h
1490 mmOverall widthc
1520 mm Unladend Overall he ht
134 mme Min. round clearance
Maruti ALTO K1O VXI
Based on the physical inspection of the vehicle by the Assistant
secretary-III and based on the CARN oG75, Dated:22.o6.2o22 and
CARN o675, Eo1, Dated: 16.o8.2o22(oBD-rr), issued by the testing
agency ICAT Gurugram, it is certified that the vehicle complies with the
provisions of motor vehicle act 1988 and rules made there under.